· MED			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) MAY 2 6 1999 EXECORDATI	06-04-1999	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
P _I		ney's Docket No. <u>019909-002</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	101056214	aments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Color Planar Displays, Inc.	Name: Semix, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 4160 Technology Dr. Fremont, California 94538		
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
Other: Execution Date: April 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/914,291 	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,655,886		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	d patents involved: 2	
Name: Robert E. Krebs, Esq. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00 deposit account, if necessary	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is sue Robert E. Krebs, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover si	May 24, 1999 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/03/1999 DHGUYEN 00000300 089J4291

01 FC:581

80.00 OP

PATENT (10 REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0411

(10/97)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Color Planar Displays, Inc., a California corporation whose principal office is located at 1700 California Street, Suite 610, San Francisco, CA 94109 California 94538 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A to this Assignment and the inventions disclosed therein;

Whereas Semix, Inc., a California corporation whose principal office is located at 4160 Technology Drive, Fremont, California 94538 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patents and patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said patents, patent applications and inventions disclosed therein, worldwide, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for Letters Patent on said inventions, and ASSIGNOR will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with such application when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE.

By:
Prem Abraham,
President (Acting)
Color Planar Displays, Inc.
(ASSIGNOR)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
See Final Little) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN FYMM ISOU)

On this how day of April, , 1998, before me, personally appeared Rew Apra Maw, , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

M. GRELLI
Commission # 1154002
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2001

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No. 5,655,886, Issued August 12, 1997, for "Vacuum Maintenance Device for High Vacuum Chambers"

U.S. Serial No. 08/914,291, Filed August 18, 1997, for "Support Structure for Flat Panel Displays"

RECORDED: 05/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0413